## UNOFFICIAL COP2667739

Prepared by: Wells Fargo Financial Illinois, Inc. 206 Eighth Street Des Moines, IA 50309 4454/0044 54 001 Page 1 of 1 **2002-06-14 09:38:06** Cook County Recorder 23.50

When Recorded Return to:

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL - 501 HICKORY-PALOS SQUARE 9632 SOUTH ROBERTS RO HICKORY HILLS, IL 60457



## RELEASE OF REAL ESTATE MORTGAGE

NOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned does hereby certify that a certain indenture of mortgage, bearing date the 15<sup>th</sup> day of July, 1999, made and executed by Andrew and Sarah Crump to Levco Financial Services, Inc., and recorded in the Recorders Office of Cook County, Illinois, as Document #99759843, is, with the Note accompanying it, fully paid, satisfied, released and discharged.

PIN #25-08-402-018; AKA: 9937 S. Aberdeen, Chicago, IL 60643

Legal description: LOT 18 IN FREDERICK II. BARTLETT'S ABERDEEN AND 99<sup>TH</sup> STREETS RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 10 INCLUSIVE, TOGETHER WITH THE VACATED ALLEY LYING BETWEEN LOTS 1, 2, 3, AND 4, ALL IN BLOCK 2 OF MRS. HILLIARD'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT 3 IN HITT'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH LANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Associates Financial Services, Inc., has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by power of attorney granted to Wells Fargo Financial, Inc., and its subsidiaries and affiliates

Dated April 22, 2002.

ASSOCIATES FINANCIAL SLRVICES INC., Successor in interest to Levco Final cial Services, Inc., by WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL ILLINGIS, INC., A SUBSIDIARY OF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL, INC., PURSUANT TO POWER OF ATTORNEY RECORDED IN INSTRUMENT #0011234337

By: Reed W. Ramsay, Vice President

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

STATE OF IOWA

COUNTY OF POLK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of April, 2002, by Reed W. Ramsay, Vice President of Wells Fargo Financial Illinois, Inc., an Iowa corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

DEIDRE A. MESSENGER
COMMISSION # 171076
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPTEMBER 14, 2002

)ss

Notary Public

SI, MY

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

WELLO FARGO FINANCIAL - 591 HIC CORV-PALOS SQUARE PSUL COUTH ROBERTS RO HICKORY HILLS, IL 60457

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office